WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor after a public 
hearing held on October 23, 2005, and after duly considering all relevant 
evidence and testimony presented, determined that the City of Gig Harbor 
requires a regular levy in the amount of one million four hundred eighty three 
thousand one hundred fifty three dollars and no cent ($1,483,153.00), which 
includes amounts resulting from the addition of new construction and 
improvements to property and any increase in the value of state-assessed 
property, and the amounts authorized by law as a result of any annexations that 
have occurred and refunds made, in order to discharge the expected expenses